

Indianapolis Power & Light Company Harding Street Generating Station

2020 Annual CCR Fugitive Dust Control Report

Revision 0 December 8, 2020 Issue Purpose: Use Project No.: A10572.126

55 East Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60603-5780 USA 312-269-2000 www.sargentlundy.com



1. PURPOSE

Pursuant to 40 CFR 257.80(c), this document provides the annual fugitive dust control report for Indianapolis Power & Light Company's (IPL) Harding Street Generating Station (HSS) located in Marion County, Indiana.

Since the prior Annual Fugitive Dust Control Report (dated December 13, 2019), no specific measures beyond the control measures presented in the CCR Fugitive Dust Control Plan were required to control CCR fugitive dust at HSS. No citizen complaints have been recorded regarding CCR fugitive dust at HSS and, as such, no corrective measures have been taken beyond the established CCR Fugitive Dust Control Plan procedures.

2. CONCLUSION

IPL will continue to review and evaluate the effectiveness of the CCR Fugitive Dust Control Plan for HSS, complete and retain CCR Fugitive Dust Monitoring Reports as needed, and record and address citizen complaints as required in accordance with the CCR Fugitive Dust Control Plan.

3. CERTIFICATION

I certify that this document was prepared by me or under my direct supervision, and that I am a registered professional engineer under the laws of the State of Indiana.

This document is released for use under the authority of David E. Nielson, Indiana PE No. 10300076 on December 8, 2020.

| Certified By: | David E. Nielson | Date: | December 8, 2020 | |
|---------------|----------------------------------------|-------|------------------|--|
| In E | ······································ | | | |
| 0. PE10 | ISTER: 0300076:Z | | | |
| I PROF | ATE OF | | | |
| PROTOS STA | DIANA GUINN | | | |